The Smith Meter® "VDR" Vertical Deaerator will separate
and release air and gas from petroleum and other liquid
products before they are metered. The deaerator is a
necessary part of any metering system, whenever there is
a possibility that air or gas can be pumped or siphoned into
the pipeline.
Features
•	 Low pressure drop.

4 Bulletin SS01058E Issue/Rev. 0.5 (9/17)
Selection Guide
Model Designation
 "VDR"
Design Capacity*
(L/Min)
Inlet/Outlet Flange**
(Std. Available)
Volume (Liters)
Total Effective
005 500 2", 2-1/2" 52 28
010 1,000 2", 2-1/2", 3" 95 56
020 2,000 2", 3", 4" 196 112
025 2,500 3", 4", 6" 288 160
030 3,000 4", 6" 420 252
040 4,000 4", 6" 480 293
060 6,000 6", 8" 1,025 598
070 7,000 6", 8" 1,860 1,051
100 10,000 8", 10" 2,090 1,236
130 13,000 8", 10" 2,360 1,388
180 18,000 10", 12" 3,765 2,346
240 24,000 10", 12", 14" 5,400 3,328
350 35,000 12", 16" 8,750 5,903
* Consult factory for design capacities above 35,000 l/min.
  Design flow capacity of equipment for product viscosity 20 cP @ 20° C.
** Inlet and/or outlet flange sizes other than those listed, consult factory.
Figure 6 – Pressure Drop
Pressure Drop
Based on Fluid: Kerosene, Density: 794 Kg/m3, Viscosity: 1.73 mPa•s
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400     m3/h
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000           GPM
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150    160    170    180     190    200    210    220 230   LPM x 100
Pressure Drop
PSI      Bar
VDR - 240
VDR - 350
V
D

D
R
 -
5
5Bulletin SS01058E Issue/Rev. 0.5 (9/17)Bulletin SS01058E Issue/Rev. 0.5 (9/17)
Modeling
Liquid Level Controls
0 - not required
L - Low Level Control
H - High Level Control
Design Standards
see bulletin AB0A003E
Type of Equipment
VDR - Vertical Deaerator
VDR Model
005 - VDR-5	 070 - VDR-70
010 - VDR-10	 100 - VDR-100
020 - VDR-20	 130 - VDR-130
025 - VDR-25	 180 - VDR-180
030 - VDR-30	 240 - VDR-240
040 - VDR-40	 350 - VDR-350
060 - VDR-60
Working Pressure
1 - PN 10 or 150 psi
2 - PN 16 or 232 psi
3 - PN 25 or 362 psi